

FOI 042/2021 Response

Request

I need information regarding funding for trust managers for Masters courses and Leadership courses.

1. Who qualifies and what is the criteria
2. Who can access it
3. How to apply
4. What is the process

**Requester has clarified that their request is in relation to the NHS Academy leadership courses for Band 7*

Response

1. Who qualifies and what is the criteria

The eligibility and criteria for the NHS Academy leadership Band 7 courses is set by the NHS Leadership Academy, and not with the Trust.

The Trust is unable to provide further information on the eligibility and criteria of the course. It is therefore recommended that you redirect your request to NHS Leadership Academy to obtain the requested information.

2. Who can access it

Access to the NHS Leadership Academy courses is agreed with the staff member's Service Area Manager, and they determine if a member of staff can attend the course.

3. How to apply

As NHS Leadership Academy hold the budget and set the criteria for the Band 7 courses, please redirect this query to NHS Leadership Academy to obtain the requested information.

4. What is the process

As NHS Leadership Academy hold the budget and set the criteria for the Band 7 courses, please redirect this query to NHS Leadership Academy to obtain the requested information.